

Jagrat N. Dave Vs. State of H.P. & Others

Cr. MMO No.110 of 2025

07.03.2025 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Status report filed. Copy supplied. List for consideration on **5th May, 2025**.

Cr. MP No. _____ of 2025

The application is disposed of, by giving liberty to the petitioner to put appearance before the learned trial Court, through his counsel. However, he is directed to put appearance, at the time of framing charges or as and when, directed by the learned trial Court to do so. The application stands disposed of. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 07, 2025 (ps)