

Jagrat N. Dave Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr. MMO No. 110 of 2025

10.7.2025 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anshuman Sharma and Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Enabling the respondent-State to file detailed reply, list on 24.7.2025, alongwith Cr. MMO No. 940 of 2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 10, 2025
(kalpana)