

**Jagrat N. Dave vs. State of H.P. & Anr.**

**Cr.MMO No.110 of 2025 a/w**  
**Cr.MMO No.940 of 2024**

24.07.2025      Present:      Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Reply filed.

For hearing, list on **08.08.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**July 24, 2025**  
*(subhash)*